
Title Firstname Lastname City State Phone Cell Email County

Coroner Roman Briggs White Lake SD 942-7736 (SO) 680-4690 auroradeputy@goldenwest.net Aurora

Coroner George Kuhler Huron SD 352-4234 Beadle

Coroner Tom Jeans Martin SD 685-6516 (SO) Bennett

Coroner Jimmy D. Goglin Tyndall SD 589-3472 464-1795 jimmy@goglinfh.com Bon Homme

Coroner Joan Holm Brookings SD 690-3750 Brookings

Coroner Michael Carlsen Aberdeen SD 225-2281 380-3512 carlsen5778@gmail.com Brown

Coroner Darrin Hickey Chamberlain SD 734-5272 Brule

Coroner Darrin Hickey Chamberlain SD 734-5272 Buffalo

Coroner Gary Brunner Belle Fourche SD 892-3324 coroner@buttesd.org Butte

Coroner Bob Huber Herreid SD 437-2457 Campbell

Coroner Chad Peters Wagner SD 384-3025 Charles Mix

Coroner LuAnn Streff Clark SD 532-3676 868-7010 Clark

Coroner Andy   Howe Vermillion SD 677-7100 Clay

Coroner Alan Lawrence Watertown SD 237-3542 Codington

Coroner Arnold Schott McLaughlin SD 823-4942 Corson

Coroner Jim Sanders Hermosa SD 381-6686 sanders@mt-rushmore.net Custer

Coroner George Bittner Mitchell SD 996-2133 Davison

Coroner Mark Christensen Webster SD 345-3626 880-1084 mchristen@itctel.com Day

Coroner Darren Houseman Clear Lake SD 874-2291 houseman@itcel.com Deuel

Coroner Charles Lecompte Ridgeview SD 733-2374 (H) 769-1965 clecomptelonghorns@hotmail.com Dewey

Coroner Brandon Wingert Armour SD 724-2238 Douglas

Coroner Michael Hammrich Ipswich SD 380-9848 mhamm1@midco.net Edmunds

Coroner Donna Behrens Hot Springs SD 890-5285 890-5285 donnab@outlook.com Fall River

Coroner Brent Koens Faulkton SD 598-6229 Faulk

Coroner Duane Tillman Milbank SD 949-0124 duanekc@hotmail.com Grant

Coroner Damon (Charlie) Wolf Burke SD 775-2626 Gregory

Coroner Daniel Rush Philip SD 859-2400 danielrush@rushfuneralhome.com Haakon

Coroner Terry Sorensen Watertown SD 882-5868 (Ofc) 881-0015 tsorenson@midconetwork.com Hamlin

Coroner Dr. Stephan Schroeder Miller SD 853-0175 870-0563 Steve.Schroeder@avera.org Hand

Coroner George Bittner Mitchell SD 996-2133 Hanson

Coroner Crystal Page Buffalo SD 375-3744 Harding

Coroner Charlie H. Walker Pierre SD 280-5259 chwbaw@yahoo.com Hughes

Coroner Roger Simonsen Menno SD 387-5404 770-5404 rogers@gwtc.net Hutchinson

Coroner Cassandra Gutzmer Highmore SD 852-2546 Hyde

Coroner Dallas Kendrick Kadoka SD 837-2285 Jackson

Coroner Dawn Lake Wessington Springs SD 539-1311 dawnlake@venturecomm.net Jerauld

Coroner Jon Esmay Murdo SD 669-3350 Jones

Coroner Charles Johnson Arlington SD 983-5511 695-2115 johnsonhenrey@mchsi.com Kingsbury

Coroner Ted Weiland Madison SD 256-2870 weilandfc@midconetwork.com Lake

Coroner Gary Gould Deadwood SD 642-4784 ggould@lawrence.sd.us Lawrence



Coroner John Anderson Canton SD 987-5229 359-3055 janderson_fh@iw.net Lincoln

Coroner Steve Manger Kennebec SD 869-2267 sheriff.manger@lymancoso.org Lyman

Coroner Dr. David Kleinberg Lake City SD 448-2306 (home) Marshall

Coroner Andrew Kinzley Salem SD 425-2621 McCook

Coroner David Roggenkamp Eureka SD 284-2055 281-0712 roggy@valleytel.net McPherson

Coroner Ron Merwin Sturgis SD 347-2681 rmerwin@meadecounty.org Meade

Coroner Karen O'Brien White River SD 259-3371 (Ofc) 685-3382 Mellette

Coroner Terrance Lee Howard SD 772-4681 Miner

Coroner Kenneth Snell Sioux Falls SD 333-1720 Minnehaha

Coroner Tyler Tiedeman Flandreau SD 864-5926 Moody

Coroner Kevin Thom Rapid City SD 394-6113 kevin.thom@pennington.sd.us Pennington

Coroner Ray Huber Lemmon SD 374-3805 848-2208 Perkins

Coroner Mandy Luiken Gettysburg SD 765-9637 mandy@familyfuneralhome.net Potter

Coroner Terry Sorensen Watertown SD 882-5868 (W) 881-0015 tsorensen@midconetwork.com Roberts

Coroner Ernest Anderson Woonsocket SD 796-4324 deputysheriff@santel.net Sanborn

Coroner Audrey Martinez Oglala SD 867-8113 audreym@ostdps.org Shannon

Coroner Patrick Thelen Redfield SD 472-2444 Spink

Coroner Gary Grittner Fort Pierre SD 223-3255 (H) 280-0200 Stanley

Coroner Jane Barber-Pitlick Onida SD 258-2567 (H) 280-8970 bretjane@mncomm.com Sully

Coroner Monica Rahn Mission SD 856-3501 (W) 828-2978 mgrahn@gwtc.net Todd

Coroner Dr. Rick Wagner Winner SD 842-1612 (Ofc) 999-4064 Tripp

Coroner James A. Jones Parker SD 297-4402 Turner

Coroner Jim Christenson N. Sioux City SD 712-259-4451 jc62n5@gmail.com Union

Coroner Dan Snyder Mobridge SD 845-3441 Walworth

Coroner Erica Nickles Yankton SD 668-5210 yanktoncoroner@gmail.com Yankton

Coroner James Brooks Dupree SD 964-4361 jimbrooks.4895@yahoo.com Ziebach


